Commissioner Clarke's event for District 3 Lake Advisory Boards will begin at 
1 0:00 a.m. at the Cypress Grove Park Cottage. 

Upon a Motion by Carolyn Accola, seconded by Brett Barner and carried with all 
present members voting AYE by voice vote; the Advisory Board members agreed 
to expend one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) of MSTU funds for 
native aquatic plants for the Aquatic Plant Giveaway on Saturday, July 19, 2014. 
Lakefront residents will be required to show identification/proof of address. 
Each household will be permitted to take up to 10 plants. 

Upon a Motion by Brett Barner, seconded by Chairman Geller and carried with